

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

BLOCHMAN UNION SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

OAH Case No. 2014090506

ORDER GRANTING REQUEST TO
CONTINUE PREHEARING
CONFERENCE

On November 12, 2014, the parties filed a request to continue the currently schedule prehearing conference (PHC) in this matter on the grounds that they have reached a settlement and require additional time to execute necessary documents. The parties do not request a continuance of the due process hearing. The parties have established good cause to continue the PHC and their request is granted. The PHC in this matter is set as follows:

Prehearing Conference:	November 24, 2014, at 10:00 AM
Due Process Hearing:	Remains as calendared

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: November 13, 2014

/s/

BOB N. VARMA
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings